Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease — 6 copies Fee Lease — 5 copies	•	State of New Me Minerals and Natural Re	esources Department		Form C·101 Revised 1·1·89
DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM	88240	CONSERVATIO P.O. Box 208	38	API NO. (assigned by OCI 30-039-	
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NP		Santa Fe, New Mexico	87504-2088	5. Indicate Type of Lease	
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec,	NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease E-290-28	No.
APPLICATION	ON FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL, DEEPEN, C	OR PLUG BACK		
la. Type of Work:				7. Lease Name or Unit A	greement Name
b. Type of Well:	RE-ENTER		PLUG BACK		
MEIT AET X	OTHER	SINGLE ZONE	X ZONE	Rincon Uni	t all
2. Name of Operator				8. Well No.	1/30
Union Oil (	Company of C	alifornia		256 9. Pool name or Wildcat	<u>w t</u>
3. Address of Operator	- C	#C05 M: 11	79701-		1 1 - 0 1
4. Well Location	g Spring St.	#635, Midlan	d, TX 3340	Basin Frii	itland Coal
	: 790 Feet F	rom The South	Line and 15	00 Feet From The	West Line
Section 16	Towns	thip 27N Rar	nge 6W M	MPM Rio Arri	ba County
		10. Proposed Depth	1	ormation	12. Rotary or C.T.
		3263'		itland Coal	
13. Elevations (Show whether 6653 ' GL		14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond	15. Drilling Contractor		Date Work will start
17.		Blanket/Curren			\P
		OPOSED CASING AN	<del></del>		FOT TOD
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMENT	
12-1/4" 7-7/8"	8-5/8" 5-1/2	24 ppf 17 ppf	225 ' 3263 '	175 sacks 410 sacks	Surface Surface
1-1/0	<u> </u>	17 201	3203	410 Sacks	Burrace
run casing and kill li hole from 2 intervals (	and cement ine (2000#) 225' to 3263 or at first SF, FDC, CN APPROVAL EXP	ole with spud as noted above and test same 'with fresh bit trip successful Carlo Run cases 437-91-16 IS COMMENCED.	e. WOC @ 18 plus casing. water mud. R eeding 500'. sing and ceme	Drill out our surveys @ At T.D. log	P, choke, with 7-7/8" 500' with

WITHIN 10 DAYS.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: P PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA OF PRESENT AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE ZONE, GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, P ANY. DIST. 3 tion above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. MLE Agent, Unocal Inc. DATE \_\_\_\_10/27/89 SIGNATURE TELEPHONE NO. 325-8786 TYPE OR PRINT NAME Chris Russell

(This space for State Use)

APPROVED BY

DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. 43

DATOCT 27 1989

CONDITIONS OF AFFROVAL, IF ANY:

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

UUU KIO BRIZOS KII., AZ		All Distances mu	ist be from the outer bour	or the se	coon	
perator	<del></del>		Lease		1 -	Well No.
Unocal	Inc.		Rinc	on C	WIT	Unit #256
Init Letter See	ction	Township	Range		County	
N	16	T.27 N.	R.6	W	NMPM	<u>Rio Arriba</u>
cual Footage Location	of Well:	_	4 - 0 0		147	
790' fee	t from the	South line	and 1500	)'	feet from the WE	
fround level Elev.	Producia	ng Formation	Pool			Dedicated Acreage:
6653'	Fruit	land Coal	Basin Fr	cuitland	Coal	320 Acres
2. If more than	n one lease is do	d to the subject well by color dicated to the well, outline ea fferent ownership is dedicated	ch and identify the ownersh	ip thereof (both as	to working interest as	
unitization,  X Ye  If answer is "1	force-pooling, et s [	rc.?	es" type of consolidation	Unitiza	tion	
this form if ne No allowable or until a non-	will be assigned	to the well until all interests i	have been consolidated (by come approved by the Division	communitization, 1 a.	unitization, forced-poo	ling, or otherwise)
					Company  Date	
N.00-50 E. 2625.81(R)	790,				on this planactual surves supervison, correct to belief.  Date Survey  Signature R Professional R.	AND OF GO
0 330 660 990	-	2632.0 (27)	2000 1500 1	000 500	Certificate	O PORESSIONAL ORSTONAL SISTEMATORS OF THE STATE OF THE SURVEYOR OF THE STATE OF THE